
     

  

   

  

 

  

 

 

  

    

  

   

  

  

 

 

  

    

    

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

  

 

 

  

 

  

   

  

         

      

      
62 Warrington - Runcorn via Moore 
62A Warrington - Runcorn via Sci-Tech Daresbury 

Weekdays 62A 62A 62A 62 62 62 
Warrington Bus Interchange 06:50 08:05 09:05 10:30 11:30 12:30 

Stockton Heath, Mulberry Tree 07:02 08:17 09:17 10:42 11:42 12:42 

Moore, Red Lion - - - 10:50 11:50 12:50 

Sci-Tech Daresbury 07:11 08:26 09:26 - - - -

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 07:21 08:36 09:36 10:56 11:56 12:56 

Murdishaw Centre 07:29 08:44 09:44 11:04 12:04 13:04 

Halton Hospital 07:35 08:50 09:50 11:10 12:10 13:10 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 07:36 08:51 09:51 11:11 12:11 13:11 

Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 07:50 09:05 10:05 11:25 12:25 13:25 

62 62 62 62 62 62 
Warrington Bus Interchange 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 

Stockton Heath, Mulberry Tree 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:46 17:42 18:42 

Moore, Red Lion 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:55 17:51 18:51 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 13:56 14:56 15:56 17:01 17:57 18:57 

Murdishaw Centre 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:09 18:05 19:04 

Halton Hospital 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:15 18:11 19:10 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:16 18:12 19:11 

Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:30 18:26 -

Weekdays 62 62 62 62 62 62 
Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 07:56 09:10 10:15 11:30 12:30 13:30 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 08:09 09:23 10:28 11:43 12:43 13:43 

Halton Hospital 08:11 09:25 10:30 11:45 12:45 13:45 

Murdishaw Centre 08:17 09:31 10:36 11:51 12:51 13:51 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 08:24 09:38 10:43 11:58 12:58 13:58 

Moore, Red Lion 08:30 09:43 10:48 12:03 13:03 14:03 

Stockton Heath, Post Office 08:41 09:52 10:57 12:12 13:12 14:12 

Warrington Bus Interchange 08:57 10:05 11:10 12:25 13:25 14:25 

62 62 62 62 62A 
Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 

Halton Hospital 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 

Murdishaw Centre 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 

Sci-Tech Daresbury - - - - 18:07 

Moore, Red Lion 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 -

Stockton Heath, Post Office 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:17 

Warrington Bus Interchange 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:30 

Weekday journeys on service 62/62A are operated by Ashcroft Travel 

With financial support from Halton Borough Council 



  

   

  

  

 

 

  

    

  

   

  

  

 

 

  

    

    

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

    

  

 

 

  

  

   

  

         

      

Saturdays 62 62 62 62 62 62 
Warrington Bus Interchange 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 

Stockton Heath, Mulberry Tree 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 

Moore, Red Lion 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 

Murdishaw Centre 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 

Halton Hospital 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 

Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 

62 62 62 62 62 
Warrington Bus Interchange 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 

Stockton Heath, Mulberry Tree 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 

Moore, Red Lion 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 

Murdishaw Centre 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 

Halton Hospital 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 

Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 

Saturdays 62 62 62 62 62 62 
Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 

Halton Hospital 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 

Murdishaw Centre 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 

Moore, Red Lion 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 

Stockton Heath, Post Office 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 

Warrington Bus Interchange 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 

62 62 62 62 62 
Runcorn, High Street Bus Station 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 18:30 

Runcorn Shopping Centre 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 18:43 

Halton Hospital 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 18:45 

Murdishaw Centre 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 18:51 

Sandymoor, Dorchester Park 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 18:58 

Moore, Red Lion 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 -

Stockton Heath, Post Office 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 -

Warrington Bus Interchange 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 -

Saturday journeys on service 62 are operated by Omega Busways 

With financial support from Halton Borough Council 




